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Tariff Notice No. 1974/104-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

18819 

18812 
18921 

18932 
18824 
18824 

18824 

19023 

19022 

· 19005 

18805 

19019 
19003 

18804 

18818 

18807 

18809 

18835 

19028 
18918 

18498 

18379 

19032 
18860 

18997 
18996 

18698 

18873 

18923 
18794 

15038 
18869 
18042 

6252} 
5749 
18855 
18849 

18839 

18758 
18943 

18944 

18959 

Tariff 
Item 

29.08.000 

29 .11.009 
29.23.009 

29.29.000 
29.40.009 
29.40.009 

29.40.009 

29.42.009 

29.44.009 

32.09.079 

38.11.029 

38 .11.039 
38.19. 299 

39.01.012 

39.01.012 

39.0l.Oi2 

39.01.022 

39.02.022 

39.07.398 
40.09.001 

40.14.049 

55.09.049} 
58.05.002 

59.08.011 
73.15.481} 
73 .15 .489 
73.20.001 
74.08.002 

82.02.069 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 
84.18.139 

84.19.011 
84.21.009 
84.21.009 

84.22.048 

84.22.048 
84.24.089 

84.29.000 

84.45.009 
84.47.002 

84.47:002 

84.47.009 

Goods 

Ethers, ether-alcohols, ether-phenols, ether-alcohol~phenols, alcohol 
peroxides and ether peroxides, and their halogenated, sulpho­
nated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives 

Metaldehyde, used as a slug and snail killer .. 
Single or complex oxygen-function amino-compounds: 

Other 
Organic derivatives of hydrazine or of hydroxylamine . , •• 
Acetate kinase, used for pure scientific research for the dairy industry 
Adenosine 5 diphosphate (sodium), used for pure scientific research 

for the dairy industry 
Alcohol dehydrogenase, used for pure scientific research for the 

dairy industry 
Pseudoephedrine HCl, a base drug used for the manufacture of 

pharmaceutical products 
Polymixin B sulphate, a base drug used in pharmaceutical manu­

facture 
Emery 8850 style, set dry sizing, used within the Sanitone drycleaning 

process 
Busan 40 and 52 biocides, used for water thinned paints and resin 

emulsions 
Kerb 50W, used in the control of undesirable grasses . • . . 
Purge compound DFD-0964, used for cleaning polyethylene 

extrusion equipment 
Epoxy resin: Epicote 1004/6380, used in the manufacture of electro 

deposition automotive primers 
Polyoxyethylene, a raw material used in the local manufacture of 

Darex pumping aid for concrete slurrys etc. 
Polyurethane and surlyn moulding powders, used in manufacturing 

golf balls 
Bonding agent Z, TN, a mixture of ethyl acetate and methylene 

chloride, used to improve adhesion of soft P.V.C. coatings to 
synthetic fibre fabrics 

Amberlite and Amberlyst ion exchange resins, used for ion exchange 
processes 

P.V.C. ovoids, used in the treatment of malignant tumours .. 
High pressure rubber steam hose t" (6.35mm) I.D., used with hand 

guns for steam application in the dry cleaning industry 
Synthetic rubber diaphragms, used as pressure seals in aerial spraying 

nozzles for agricultural spraying 
Scandura, cotton biscuit conveyor webbings less than 3 mm thick­

ness, used as conveyor belts in the biscuit and food industries 
Fabrics, when declared for use only in making footwear .. 
Roping wire to British Standard 2763, both in galvanised and un­

galvanised zinc coated form 
Tube and pipe fittings, manufactured of 316 stainless steel .. 
Tube and pipe fittings of copper or copper alloy, used on equipment 

in the export paper industry 
Metal cutting bandsaw blade, used for vertical cutting of metals and 

plastic by bandsawing 
Jabsco Par, low voltage diaphragm pumps, used to provide a 

pressurised water r-eticulation system in caravans and boats 
Vertical air cooled pumps, mainly used in ice making machines 
Filters or strainers with stainless steel bodies, used for filtering and 

straining liquid with corrosive qualities · 
Butter packing or wrapping machines . . . . . . 
Portable diaphragm compressors and spray outfits . . . . 
Pressurised air lubrication systems, used for spraying colloidal 

materials such as graphite 
Directional antenna rotators and control units 

Midwest unbaler, used for feeding and handling big hay bales .. 
White Oliver 5400 Plant/ Aire planter, used for precision planting of. 

corn, beans, etc. 
Cereal, grain Duo aspirator, used for the removal of impurities 

from wheat prior to milling 
"Select" vertical metal cutting bandsaw . . . . . . . 
Automatic panel dimensioning saws type Sutafo, capacity 4200 mm, 

used for finish cutting of plastic coated wood or synthetic panels 
Compa dublematic 320N, air/oil controlled double mitre saws, 

used for the double cross-cutting and mitreing of material 
Bacci single table round shape tenoning machines type TSP, used for 

the automatic manufacture of dowel tenons fort• (3.175 mm) to 
W (38.1 mm) 

Normal 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free 
Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free 
Free 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free•. 

Free 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free 
Free 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Other 
Pref. 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
23.5 
23.5 

23.5 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.3 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.3 
10.3 

10.1 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


