THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/104—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
18819	29.08.000	Ethers, ether-alcohols, ether-phenols, ether-alcohol-phenols, alcohol peroxides and ether peroxides, and their halogenated, sulpho- nated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
18812 18921	29.11.009 29.23.009	Metaldehyde, used as a slug and snail killer Single or complex oxygen-function amino-compounds: Other	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10. 10.
18932 18824 18824	29.29.000 29.40.009 29.40.009	Organic derivatives of hydrazine or of hydroxylamine Acetate kinase, used for pure scientific research for the dairy industry Adenosine 5 diphosphate (sodium), used for pure scientific research for the dairy industry	Free* Free Free	Free* Free Free	Free*	10. 23. 23.
18824	29.40.009	Alcohol dehydrogenase, used for pure scientific research for the dairy industry	Free	Free		23.
19023	29.42.009	Pseudoephedrine HCl, a base drug used for the manufacture of pharmaceutical products	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
19022	29.44.009	Polymixin B sulphate, a base drug used in pharmaceutical manu- facture	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
19005	32.09.079	Emery 8850 style, set dry sizing, used within the Sanitone drycleaning	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
18805	38.11.029	process Busan 40 and 52 biocides, used for water thinned paints and resin	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
19019 19003	38.11.039 38.19.299	emulsions Kerb 50W, used in the control of undesirable grasses Purge compound DFD-0964, used for cleaning polyethylene	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
18804	39.01.012	extrusion equipment Epoxy resin: Epicote 1004/6380, used in the manufacture of electro	Free*	Free*		
18818	39.01.012	deposition automotive primers Polyoxyethylene, a raw material used in the local manufacture of	Free*	Free*		
18807	39.01.012	Darex pumping aid for concrete slurrys etc. Polyurethane and surlyn moulding powders, used in manufacturing	Free*	Free*		
18809	39.01.022	golf balls Bonding agent Z, TN, a mixture of ethyl acetate and methylene chloride, used to improve adhesion of soft P.V.C. coatings to	Free*	Free*		
18835	39.02.022	synthetic fibre fabrics Amberlite and Amberlyst ion exchange resins, used for ion exchange	Free*	Free*		
19028 18918	39.07.398 40.09.001	processes P.V.C. ovoids, used in the treatment of malignant tumours High pressure rubber steam hose $\frac{1}{4}$ " (6.35mm) I.D., used with hand	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
18498	40.14.049	guns for steam application in the dry cleaning industry Synthetic rubber diaphragms, used as pressure seals in aerial spraying	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18379	55.09.049	nozzles for agricultural spraying Scandura, cotton biscuit conveyor webbings less than 3 mm thick-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
19032	58.05.002 <i>f</i> 59.08.011	ness, used as conveyor belts in the biscuit and food industries Fabrics, when declared for use only in making footwear	Free* Free	Free* Free		
18860	73.15.481	Roping wire to British Standard 2763, both in galvanised and un- galvanised zinc coated form	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18997 18996	73.20.001 74.08.002	Tube and pipe fittings, manufactured of 316 stainless steel Tube and pipe fittings of copper or copper alloy, used on equipment in the export paper industry	Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
18698	82.02.069	Metal cutting bandsaw blade, used for vertical cutting of metals and plastic by bandsawing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18873	84.10.009	Jabsco Par, low voltage diaphragm pumps, used to provide a pressurised water reticulation system in caravans and boats	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18923 18794	84.10.009 84.18.139	Vertical air cooled pumps, mainly used in ice making machines Filters or strainers with stainless steel bodies, used for filtering and straining liquid with corrosive qualities	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
15038	84.19.011	Butter packing or wrapping machines	Free	Free		10.3
18869 18042	84.21.009 84.21.009	Portable diaphragm compressors and spray outfits Pressurised air lubrication systems, used for spraying colloidal	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
16252	84.22.048	materials such as graphite Directional antenna rotators and control units	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15749∫ 18855 18849	84.22.048 84.24.089	Midwest unbaler, used for feeding and handling big hay bales White Oliver 5400 Plant/Aire planter, used for precision planting of	Free Free	Free Free		10.3
18839	84.29.000	corn, beans, etc. Cereal, grain Duo aspirator, used for the removal of impurities	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
18758 18943	84.45.009 84.47.002	from wheat prior to milling "Select" vertical metal cutting bandsaw Automatic panel dimensioning saws type Sutafo, capacity 4200 mm,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
18944	84.47:002	used for finish cutting of plastic coated wood or synthetic panels Compa dublematic 320N, air/oil controlled double mitre saws,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18959	84.47.009	used for the double cross-cutting and mitreing of material Bacci single table round shape tenoning machines type TSP, used for the automatic manufacture of dowel tenons for $\frac{1}{5}''$ (3.175 mm) to $1\frac{1}{2}''$ (38.1 mm)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2